

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO  
A-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 2463**

1 On page 2 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 1, delete “within a rea-  
2 sonable time” and insert “within 30 days or a longer reasonable time as”.

3 After line 2, insert:

4 “(2) The notice required under subsection (1) of this section must:

5 “(a) Identify the department’s jurisdiction over the state-owned submerged  
6 or submersible lands that the structure is on, under or over;

7 “(b) Identify any other owner or owners of lands that the structure is on,  
8 under or over, as reflected in the real property records of the county in  
9 which the structure is located; and

10 “(c) Be delivered by certified mail, return receipt requested, to all owners  
11 of the structure and all owners of the lands that the structure is on, under  
12 or over, as determined by the department after diligent investigation.”.

13 In line 3, delete “(2)” and insert “(3)”.

14 In line 5, delete “(3)(a)” and insert “(4)(a)”.

15 In line 13, after “(1)” delete the rest of the line.

16 In line 14, delete “by rule.”.

17 In line 15, after “ment” insert “of State Lands”.

18 In line 20, delete “Except as may otherwise be provided by the department  
19 by rule.”.

20 On page 3, after line 12, insert:

21 **“SECTION 6. Sections 1 to 5 of this 2015 Act are added to and made  
22 a part of ORS chapter 274.”.**

